June 11, 2005 STEEL PLATE SHOOT

Thanks to all those who braved the hot and humid weather to throw some
lead downrange at the June 11th plate shoot. We had eighteen shooters show
up for a fast paced good time. Apparently the weather did not affect your
shooting abilities, since only a couple of hostage plates were shot. There
were some fast scores on the El Presidente course. Unfortunately, quite a few
misses also, which upped the times. Watch that front sight folks, and you'll
have far fewer misses and better times.

| want to thank all those who showed up to help put on this shoot. Without
you guys to lend a hand, this would not be possible. Those wishing to help
out or have any questions regarding the plate shoot can contact me at
pl8shootr@aol.com_ (mailto:pl8shootr@aol.com)

Our next match will be July 9th. Show up at around 9:45 at the charter range
for sign up, and we'll have the safety rules and course layout explained at
10:00. Hope to see a good crowd then, and remember folks, keep those
trigger fingers outside the trigger guard. Chris Hackett
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Stage #1 - Run & Gun

Name

Joe Lambert
Dan Barricklow
Mike Groelsma
Brian Gustafson
Brad Barnaby
Chris Hackett
Rich Harkavi
Doug Evink
Bob Dutmer
Fred Elliot

Jeff Yacks
John Buckles

Bill Foley

Glenn Gustafson

Practice

35.42
50.14
49.14
41.72
40.55
35.30
DNF
65.40
62.90
69.40
77.3
65.4
178.20

65.90

Round
#1

34.11
40.22
35.93
38.58
41.66
35.04
51.38
41.62
55.90
59.17
78.5
90.4
249.70

DNF

Round
#2

32.88
28.89
34.48
334
32.35
55.17
51.3
71.60
63.10
60.02
60.88
70.1
DNF

DNF

Final
Score

66.99
69.11
70.41
71.98
74.01
90.21
102.68
113.22
119.00
119.19
139.38
160.50
DNF

DNF



El Presidente

Name Practice | Round | Round
#1 #2

Mike Groelsma 14.62 13.61 13.14
Chris Hackett 13.02 15.11 14.81
Doug Evink 22.37 13.97 17.93
Dan Barricklow 20.85 19.12 14.25
Dave Basarabski 26.12 20.15 19.58
Bob Dutmer 20.1 20.73 19.78
Rich Harkavi 17.27 17.76 22.81
Joe Lambert 17.71 21.56 22.14
Fred Elliott 23.57 24.43 24.22
Brad Barnaby 26.94 20.56 42.53
John Buckels 37.15 31.69
Jerry Keyes 44.88 47.1 23.5
John Vogel 29.96 48.46 46.34
Jeff Yacks 47.96 51.28 46.46
Bill Foley 50.64 43.53 58.81

Rick Heyt 23.49 DNF 23.79

Final
Score

26.75
29.92
31.90
33.37
39.73
40.51
40.57
43.70
48.65
63.09
68.84
70.60
94.80
97.74
102.34

DNF



