June 11, 2005 STEEL PLATE SHOOT

Thanks to all those who braved the hot and humid weather to throw some lead downrange at the June 11th plate shoot. We had eighteen shooters show up for a fast paced good time. Apparently the weather did not affect your shooting abilities, since only a couple of hostage plates were shot. There were some fast scores on the El Presidente course. Unfortunately, quite a few misses also, which upped the times. Watch that front sight folks, and you'll have far fewer misses and better times.

I want to thank all those who showed up to help put on this shoot. Without you guys to lend a hand, this would not be possible. Those wishing to help out or have any questions regarding the plate shoot can contact me at pl8shootr@aol.com_ (mailto:pl8shootr@aol.com)

Our next match will be July 9th. Show up at around 9:45 at the charter range for sign up, and we'll have the safety rules and course layout explained at 10:00. Hope to see a good crowd then, and remember folks, keep those trigger fingers outside the trigger guard. Chris Hackett

Stage #1 - Run & Gun

Name	P	ractice]	Round #1	Round #2	Final Score
Joe Lambert		35.4	2	34.11	32.88	66.99
Dan Barricklow		50.1	4	40.22	28.89	69.11
Mike Groelsma		49.1	4	35.93	34.48	70.41
Brian Gustafson		41.7	2	38.58	33.4	71.98
Brad Barnaby		40.5	5	41.66	32.35	74.01
Chris Hackett		35.3	0	35.04	55.17	90.21
Rich Harkavi		DN	F	51.38	51.3	102.68
Doug Evink		65.4	0	41.62	71.60	113.22
Bob Dutmer		62.9	0	55.90	63.10	119.00
Fred Elliot		69.4	0	59.17	60.02	119.19
Jeff Yacks		77.	3	78.5	60.88	139.38
John Buckles		65.	4	90.4	70.1	160.50
Bill Foley		178.2	0	249.70	DNF	DNF
Glenn Gustafson		65.9	0	DNF	DNF	DNF

El Presidente

Name	Practice	Round #1	Round #2	Final Score
Mike Groelsma	14.62	13.61	13.14	26.75
Chris Hackett	13.02	15.11	14.81	29.92
Doug Evink	22.37	13.97	17.93	31.90
Dan Barricklow	20.85	19.12	14.25	33.37
Dave Basarabski	26.12	20.15	19.58	39.73
Bob Dutmer	20.1	20.73	19.78	40.51
Rich Harkavi	17.27	17.76	22.81	40.57
Joe Lambert	17.71	21.56	22.14	43.70
Fred Elliott	23.57	24.43	24.22	48.65
Brad Barnaby	26.94	20.56	42.53	63.09
John Buckels		37.15	31.69	68.84
Jerry Keyes	44.88	47.1	23.5	70.60
John Vogel	29.96	48.46	46.34	94.80
Jeff Yacks	47.96	51.28	46.46	97.74
Bill Foley	50.64	43.53	58.81	102.34
Rick Heyt	23.49	DNF	23.79	DNF